Barron Area Phone: (715) 537-3171

Toll Free: 800-322-1008 Fax: (715) 637-1906



Dallas Sloan General Manager www.barronelectric.com

For Immediate Release

Contact Person: Carrie Baribeau, Communication Specialist

February 25, 2020

LaFaives Dedicated to Lions Club Mission

Barron Electric is proud to recognize Ken and Delores LaFaive for their outstanding community service. Ken serves as secretary of the Chetek Lions Club, while his wife, Delores, serves as the membership chairperson. Lions Clubs are dedicated to serving others, and they focus on the environment, diabetes, cancer, vision, and hearing. Some of the club's projects include selling deer hides with the proceeds used at the Wisconsin Lions Camp. This camp is provided free-of-charge to eligible children and adults with disabilities. Over 1,200 campers attend each summer. Lions are dedicated to improving the lives of the visually impaired and preventing avoidable blindness. The Lions are responsible for the child vision testing, which takes place at area schools in Barron County. Delores is also District Governor for the Lions Club, which includes visiting the 45 clubs in northwest Wisconsin.

Delores assists with the Meals on Wheels Program at the Senior Citizen's Center in Chetek. Over 30 meals are delivered daily Monday through Friday. Ken has helped with the Chetek Food Pantry and has done a variety of jobs for Habitat for Humanity. Delores and Ken ring bells for the Salvation Army; donations help those in need.

Win a \$50 Electric Bill Credit

Barron Electric is led by members like you who understand and listen to the community. Nominate a member for the Megawatt Community Service Award. Each winner will receive a \$50 electric bill credit. Application forms can be found at barronelectric.com in the community area or by contacting the Member Services Department at 800-322-1008.
